• credit cards up to five hundred pounds (£500) in total 

• deeds and registered bonds and other personal documents up 
to five hundred pounds (£500) in total 

• stamps or coins forming part of a collection up to five hundred 
pounds (£500) in total 

• valuables up to twenty-five thousand pounds (£25,000) or thirty 
percent (30%) of the contents sum insured whichever is less, 
within the private dwelling, but limited to two thousand five 
hundred pounds (£2,500) any one item unless specified in the 
schedule. 

• domestic oil or liquefied gas in fixed fuel tanks up to one 
thousand pounds (£1,000) 

Contents does NOT include: 

• motor vehicles (other than garden machinery) caravans, trailers 
or watercraft or their accessories

[...]

removal, repairing, replacing or reinstating 
any part of the building, which is necessary 
to establish the source of a water leak from 
any fixed water appliance, pipe or tank, 
which has given rise to a claim under 
Section A - Buildings 

a) more than two thousand five hundred 
pounds (£2,500) in any period of insurance 

b) for loss or damage while the buildings are 
unoccupied or not furnished enough to be 
normally lived in unless Extended 
Unoccupancy is stated in the schedule 

i) Loss or damage to the buildings caused by 
forced entry by emergency services

[...]

possessions by any event insured under 
numbers 1 – 10 in Section B – Contents 
whilst contained within your home 

a) any amount over one thousand pounds 
(£1,000) in total 

m) An additional amount of ten percent (10%) 
of the sum insured for contents or two 
thousand five hundred pounds (£2,500) 
whichever is the greater during: 

• the months of December and January 

• a period of sixty (60) days either side of 
the day of your wedding 

to provide additional cover within the home 
in respect of presents, gifts, new purchases 
or acquisitions